

CITY OF SAN DIEGO - 1222 FIRST AVE., SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

PUBLIC NOTICE

Date: Sept. 8, 2020

Subject: New #DigitalDSD Enhancement for Traffic Control Permits

Starting Monday, Oct. 5, 2020, the Development Services Department (DSD) will be issuing electronic "No Parking" signs for parking meters as a part of an approved Traffic Control Permit (TCP) in place of laminated paper versions.

Once the TCP is approved, customers will no longer need to pick-up the "No Parking" signs at the downtown <u>Development Services Center</u>. Applicants will be issued an approved digital "No Parking" sign in a PDF format to print in full-color and place on all affected parking meters during the TCP period. The "No Parking" signs are temporary and provide advance notice that all vehicles parked in the posted "No Parking" spaces will be towed or removed to facilitate the permitted construction work.

The "No Parking" sign instructions will be provided to the customer at the time of permit issuance and available at sandiego.gov/DSD starting Oct. 5.

This change is part of the department's transformation to #Digital DSD, an initiative to modernize all workplace systems and cost-effectively leverage technology to increase productivity and improve service delivery to customers.

COVID-19 Information

Stay informed about COVID-19 by visiting the <u>City's COVID-19 Information page</u>, the <u>Center for Disease Control website</u> and the <u>County of San Diego Health and Human Services</u> website.

Email Updates

Visit sandiego.gov/dsd-email to keep up-to-date with DSD via email.